



\$~56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 8095/2024**

SAVITRI DEVI & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ravinder Kumar Yadav, Ms. Arti Anupriya, Mr. Paras Juneja, Ms. Kritika Yadav and Mr. Kanishk Yadav, Advs.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Hitesh Vali, APP with SI Renu, P.S.CWC Nanakpura.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

% **01.09.2025**

CRL.M.A. 26049/2025 STAY

This is an application for stay of trial in case FIR No.72/2023, under Sections 498A/406/34 IPC registered at P.S.Crime W Cell, Nanakpura.

Learned APP submits that in the main petition, complainant has not been made the respondent.

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that he would take steps to implead the complainant as co-respondent.

List the application on the date fixed i.e. on 31.10.2025.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

SEPTEMBER 1, 2025/ib/ak