



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 8095/2024**

SAVITRI DEVI & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ravinder Kumar Yadav, Ms. Arti
Anupriya, Ms. Kritika Yadav,
Advocates.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Manjeet Arya, APP with SI
Renu, PS-CWC, Janakpuri.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

19.09.2025

%

CRL.M.A. 28339/2025 (for impleadment of informant as respondent No. 2)

1. This is an application for impleadment of informant as respondent No.
- 2.
2. Informant is a necessary party to the petition, therefore, the application is allowed.
3. Amended memo of parties is taken on record.
4. List on the date already fixed i.e. 31.10.2025.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

SEPTEMBER 19, 2025/vd