



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 8095/2024, CRL.M.A. 30961/2024 & CRL.M.A.
26049/2025

SAVITRI DEVI & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ravinder Kumar Yadav, Ms. Arti
Anupriya, Mr. Naman Verma, Mr.
Kanishk Yadav, Ms. Kritika Yadav,
Ms. Manishaj, Advocates.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Digam Singh Dagar, APP for
State.
Mr. Dhananjay Singh Sehrawat, Mr.
Hardik Raheja ,Ms. Sonia Rana, Ms.
Ritika, Ms. Baby Rajput, Advocates
for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

27.02.2026

%

1. Issue notice. The learned counsel for respondent no. 2 accepts notice and seeks time to file a reply. Let the same be filed, at least two days prior to the next date of hearing.
2. It is directed that respondent no. 2 shall remain present on the next date of hearing in person before this Court.
3. List on 30.04.2026.
4. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 27, 2026/vc/gj