



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
CNR No. DLHC010702982024
+ **CRL.M.C. 8095/2024& CRL.M.A. 30961/2024 & CRL.M.A. 26049/2025**

SAVITRI DEVI & ORS.Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Ravinder Kumar Yadav and Ms. Arti Anupriya, Advocates**

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Sunil Kumar Gautam, APP for State/R-1 with ASI Sanjay, PS CAW Nanak Pura**
Mr. Hiteshi Arora, Advocate for R-2 with R-2 in person

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
21.08.2026

It is already 4.45 PM.

No time left.

List on 05.11.2026.

MANOJ JAIN, J

AUGUST 21, 2026/dr